PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leigh Cordwin Ward	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impedimed Limited	
Street Address:	ress: Unit 1, 50 Parker Court	
City:	Pinkenba, Queensland	
State/Country:	y: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-0023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: roger.hahn@hvpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger C. Hahn

Address Line 1: 1012 14th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DCC-10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0602

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number DCC-10003 ASSIGNMENT

	PODICIONALIVI
WHEREAS, I/WE	
	RD, an Australian citizen of 90 Creekside Street, Kenmore Hills, Queensland 4069, Australia.
	as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented improvements in "Monitoring system and probe" hich:
(a) [] (b) [X] or	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on 20 October 2009 as [X] Application No. 12/596833
(c) []	[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application
AND WHEREAS,	No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
	, of Unit 1, 50 Parker Court, Pinkenba, Queensland, 4008, Australia.
NOW, THER hereby acknowledged by these presents do representatives and a territories and possess States of America and of America which maunder International Coof the United States of representatives and as	EFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and ses hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal ssigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its sions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United diall divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States by be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal signs, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal repre in any legal proceeding make all rightful oa	NOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its esentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testifying, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, the and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the rica.
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This 17th day	of Decade, 2009 Signature of LEIGH CORDWIN WARD

Witness

REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0603

1

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

Tim ESSOX.